1976 Minnesota Vikings

Passing:
Tarkenton
Lee

Rushing:
Foreman
McClanahan

Miller, R
Tarkenton

Johnson, S
Kellar
Groce

Receiving:
Rashad
White, S
Foreman
McClanahan
Voigt

Miller, R
Grim

Lash

Punt Returns:

Willis
Beamon

Kickoff Returns

Willis
White, S
Blair

Pct Yards
Att Com Com Gained TD Long
383 263 68.7 2829
32 15 46.9 153
Att Yards Avg. Long
285 1345 4.7 a7
135 555 4.1 30
71 485 6.8 43
29 31 11 7
13 26 2.0 8
3 18 6.0 11
3 6 2.0 4
Rec Yards Avg. Long
54 744 13.8 81
53 752 14.2 41
46 422 9.2 33
38 247 6.5 34
34 388 114 48
32 193 6.0 14
9 90 10.0 22
5 87 174 48
No. Yrds Avg. Long
28 183 6.5 38
6 48 8.0 29
No. Yrds Avg. Long
24 478 19.9 32
11 204 185 21
3 11 3.7 11
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
9 6.0
2 3.1

Interceptions:

Wright, N
Allen, N
Blair
Bryant, B
Beamon

Krause
Wright, J

Sacks:
Page
Sutherland
Eller
Marshall
Mullaney
Wright, J

Scoring:
Cox
Foreman
White, S
Rashad
McClanahan
Miller, R
Voigt

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
11 2 1
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
10.8 100.3 27.0

23 74
6.3 4.8

Int
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No.
17.0
10.5

9.0
4.0
2.5
1.0

Rec Rush
TD TD

PNPFP OO O
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10.2

Yards

119
70

46
48
72

32
5

45.4

Avg
17.0
11.7
115
16.0
24.0
16.0

2.5

6.0

Long
36
27

19
23

40
16

TD
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2PT SAF XP FG
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TOTAL
114

78

54
36
30
24

6



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

310
149
146

15

548
2464
4.5

415
278
67
2982
33

233
2749

6.14
10.73

5213
47.27

52.73
996

5.2

11
128

Replay

22.1
10.6

10.4
11

39.1
176

29.6
19.9

67
213
2.4

16.6
196.4

372.4

71.1

0.8

Actual

21
8.9

10.7
14

38.6
143.1
3.7

31.6
19.3

61.1
222.6

2.2

18.7
203.9

11.5

347

41.2

58.8

72.4

4.8

0.7
13.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

71
2628
37

37
269
7.3

41
747

18.2

118
1024

21
18

360
40

16
24

36

26
38
68.4

Replay

51
187.7

2.6
19.2

2.9
53.4

8.4
73.1

15
1.3

25.7
29
11
1.7

2.6
0.2

1.9
2.7

Actual

4.9
191.3

38.8

2.9
19.4
6.8
0

61.4
20.5

55
43.9

2.4
14

21.8
2.6
1.3
1.2
0.1
2.3

14
2.2
61.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

203
104
64

35

505
1748
3.5

300
126
42
1701
44

346
1355

3.94
13.5

3103
56.33
43.67

849

3.7

29
390

Replay

14.5
7.4

4.6
25

36.1
124.9

21.4

42
121.5

3.1
24.7
96.8

221.6

60.6

2.1

Actual

14.8
7.4

6.5
0.9

34.8
149.7

4.3

23.1
11.3

48.9
1355
3.2
23
1125
4.3
12

262.2
57.1
42.9

61.1

4.3

14
15.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

91
3390
37.3

22
138
6.3

70
1226
17.5

76

681

20
13

170
19

11

18

12

17
70.6

Replay

6.5
242.1

1.6
9.9

87.6

5.4
48.6

14
0.9

121
14

0.6
0.8

1.3
0.1

0.9
12

Actual

5.6
209.4

37.1

2.9
20.4
7.2

0

4.7
86.4

18.3

5.4

46.6

17
0.9

12.6
1.6

0.6

0.7
1.8
40



