

1976 Minnesota Vikings

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
12	2	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
11	2	1

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Tarkenton	383	263	68.7	2829	23	81	9	6.0	2.3	7.4	10.8	100.3	27.0		
Lee	32	15	46.9	153	1	27	2	3.1	6.3	4.8	10.2	45.4	6.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Foreman	285	1345	4.7	47	9	Wright, N	7	119	17.0	36	0
McClanahan	135	555	4.1	30	4	Allen, N	6	70	11.7	27	0
Miller, R	71	485	6.8	43	2	Blair	4	46	11.5	19	0
Tarkenton	29	31	1.1	7	0	Bryant, B	3	48	16.0	23	0
Johnson, S	13	26	2.0	8	1	Beamon	3	72	24.0	40	0
Kellar	3	18	6.0	11	0	Krause	2	32	16.0	16	0
Groce	3	6	2.0	4	0	Wright, J	2	5	2.5	6	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Rashad	54	744	13.8	81	6	Page	17.0
White, S	53	752	14.2	41	9	Sutherland	10.5
Foreman	46	422	9.2	33	4	Eller	9.0
McClanahan	38	247	6.5	34	1	Marshall	4.0
Voigt	34	388	11.4	48	1	Mullaney	2.5
Miller, R	32	193	6.0	14	2	Wright, J	1.0
Grim	9	90	10.0	22	0		
Lash	5	87	17.4	48	1		



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Willis	28	183	6.5	38	0	Cox	0	0	0	0	0	36	26	114
Beamon	6	48	8.0	29	0	Foreman	4	9	0	0	0	0	0	78
						White, S	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	54
						Rashad	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
						McClanahan	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	30
						Miller, R	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Voigt	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6

Kickoff Returns

No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Willis	24	478	19.9	32
White, S	11	204	18.5	21
Blair	3	11	3.7	11

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	310	22.1	21	Punts	71	5.1	4.9
Rushing	149	10.6	8.9	Yards Punted	2628	187.7	191.3
Passing	146	10.4	10.7	Average Yards Per Punt	37		38.8
Penalty	15	1.1	1.4				
Rushes	548	39.1	38.6	Punt Returns	37	2.6	2.9
Yards Gained (Net)	2464	176	143.1	Yards Returned	269	19.2	19.4
Average Gain	4.5		3.7	Average Yards Per Return	7.3		6.8
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	415	29.6	31.6	Kickoff Returns	41	2.9	3
Completed	278	19.9	19.3	Yards Returned	747	53.4	61.4
Percent Completed	67	67	61.1	Average Yards Per Return	18.2		20.5
Total Yards Gained	2982	213	222.6	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	33	2.4	2.2				
Yards Lost	233	16.6	18.7	Penalties	118	8.4	5.5
Net Yards Gained	2749	196.4	203.9	Yards Penalized	1024	73.1	43.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.14		6				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.73		11.5	Fumbles	21	1.5	2.4
				Lost	18	1.3	1.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5213	372.4	347	Total Points Scored	360	25.7	21.8
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	47.27		41.2	Touchdowns (Total)	40	2.9	2.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	52.73		58.8	Touchdowns Rushing	16	1.1	1.3
				Touchdowns Passing	24	1.7	1.2
Ball Control Plays	996	71.1	72.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	5.2		4.8	*Extra Points	36	2.6	2.3
				Safeties	3	0.2	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	26	1.9	1.4
Had Intercepted	11	0.8	0.7	Field Goal Attempts	38	2.7	2.2
Yards Opponents Returned	128		13.2	Percent Successful	68.4		61.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	203	14.5	14.8	Punts	91	6.5	5.6
Rushing	104	7.4	7.4	Yards Punted	3390	242.1	209.4
Passing	64	4.6	6.5	Average Yards Per Punt	37.3		37.1
Penalty	35	2.5	0.9				
				Punt Returns	22	1.6	2.9
Rushes	505	36.1	34.8	Yards Returned	138	9.9	20.4
Yards Gained (Net)	1748	124.9	149.7	Average Yards Per Return	6.3		7.2
Average Gain	3.5		4.3	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	300	21.4	23.1	Kickoff Returns	70	5	4.7
Completed	126	9	11.3	Yards Returned	1226	87.6	86.4
Percent Completed	42	42	48.9	Average Yards Per Return	17.5		18.3
Total Yards Gained	1701	121.5	135.5	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	44	3.1	3.2				
Yards Lost	346	24.7	23	Penalties	76	5.4	5.4
Net Yards Gained	1355	96.8	112.5	Yards Penalized	681	48.6	46.6
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	3.94		4.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.5		12	Fumbles	20	1.4	1.7
				Lost	13	0.9	0.9
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	170	12.1	12.6
Rushing and Passing	3103	221.6	262.2	Touchdowns (Total)	19	1.4	1.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	56.33		57.1	Touchdowns Rushing	8	0.6	1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	43.67		42.9	Touchdowns Passing	11	0.8	0.6
				TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0
Ball Control Plays	849	60.6	61.1	*Extra Points	18	1.3	1
Average Gain (Net)	3.7		4.3	Safeties	1	0.1	0
				Field Goals	12	0.9	0.7
Interceptions				Field Goal Attempts	17	1.2	1.8
Had Intercepted	29	2.1	1.4	Percent Successful	70.6		40
Yards Opponents Returned	390		15.2				
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				